

**Borosil Limited**

CIN : L36100MH2010PLC292722

**Registered & Corporate Office :**1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India.

T +91 22 6740 6300

F +91 22 6740 6514

E borosil@borosil.com

W www.borosil.com

May 25, 2024

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 <b>Scrip Code: 543212</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 <b>Symbol: BOROLTD</b>
--	--

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Copy of newspaper advertisement - extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper extracts of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published today, i.e. on May 25, 2024, in Business Standard (all editions) in English and Nav Shakti (Mumbai) in Marathi translation.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at [www.borosil.com](http://www.borosil.com).

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you.

**For Borosil Limited****Anshu Agarwal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**FCS – 9921**

Encl: As above

**TNPPL TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 67, MOUNT ROAD, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 032.  
 CIN : L22121TN1979PLC007799 Web : www.tnpl.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024**  
 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	1231.14	1427.29	4692.82	5179.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53.39	162.86	324.76	602.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53.39	162.86	324.76	602.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.99	102.83	208.16	387.87
Total comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	32.81	98.07	200.98	382.65
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each)	69.21	69.21	69.21	69.21
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- Share) (Before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted EPS-(in Rs.)	4.77	14.86	30.08	56.04

**Notes :**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.tnpl.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a total dividend of 40% (₹4.00 per share for the ₹10 face value per share) for the financial year 2023-24 out of which 30% (₹3.00 per share) has already been declared as interim dividend in the month of Feb 2024 and balance 10% (₹1.00 per share) is now declared as final dividend.  
 3. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the respective meetings held on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Place : Chennai - 32  
 Date : 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
**For and on behalf of the board**  
**DR M SAI KUMAR, IAS**  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIPR/505/Display/2024

**E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989  
 Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parys Corner, Chennai - 600 001.  
 Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25306930  
 Web: www.eidparry.com, Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs in Crore except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Revenue from operations	5,557.04	29,413.11	6,860.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest	382.28	2,175.22	428.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest	382.28	2,175.22	428.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest	220.31	899.67	178.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	230.18	1,799.01	107.98
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)	17.75	17.75	17.75
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves		7,040.50	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)			
	(a) Basic	12.41	50.68	10.08
	(b) Diluted	12.41	50.61	10.08

**Note:**  
 1. The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2024 and May 24, 2024.  
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023
Revenue from operations	716.63	2,808.60	807.18
Profit/(loss) before tax	109.99	115.18	128.09
Profit/(loss) after tax	80.27	107.09	82.77
Total comprehensive income (after tax)	146.85	174.18	96.54

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**S.Suresh**  
 Managing Director

Date : May 24, 2024  
 Place : Chennai

**GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED**  
 CIN : L51109UP1967PLC009090  
 Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P)  
 E-mail : secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website : www.ganeshaecosphere.com  
 Tel. No. 0512-2555505-06, +91 9196708383, Fax No. 0512-2555293

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	30,553.20	30,154.62	112,292.70	117,963.14
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	3,059.61	2,168.68	5,890.89	9,497.46
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax#	2,159.56	1,538.19	4,057.17	6,945.98
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,145.57	1,571.77	4,073.70	6,981.84
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,534.70	2,182.94	2,534.70	2,182.94
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	102,676.85	61,605.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	- Basic (in Rs.):	9.66* ^	7.06* ^	18.15 ^	31.88 ^
	- Diluted (in Rs.):	9.66* ^	7.06* ^	18.15 ^	31.88 ^
	*Not annualised				

#The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above results.  
 ^ Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 39,194 equity shares of the Parent Company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share.

**Notes:**  
 1. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	23,716.80	25,504.35	97,534.03	113,285.92
Profit before Tax	2,796.36	2,372.79	8,366.90	9,914.22
Profit after Tax	2,092.30	1,713.59	6,247.53	7,331.93

2. The Board has recommended dividend, subject to the approval of members at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Company, of Rs. 3/- per share on Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, for the financial year 2023-24.  
 3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ganeshaecosphere.com.

**For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**(Shyam Sunder Sharma)**  
 Chairman  
 DIN:00530921

Place: Kanpur  
 Date: 23.05.2024

**BOROSIL<sup>®</sup>**  
**BOROSIL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722  
 Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
 Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514 | Website : www.borosil.com | Email : borosil@borosil.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
Total income from operations	22,887.95	17,653.57	94,225.18	74,157.55	22,887.95	17,653.57	94,225.18	74,157.55
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	666.08	222.92	8,783.91	5,667.82	666.04	222.87	8,783.42	5,667.34
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	666.08	222.92	8,783.91	6,601.15	666.04	222.87	8,783.42	6,600.67
Net Profit for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	508.08	314.70	6,587.15	5,187.77	508.04	314.65	6,586.66	5,187.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	500.88	316.43	6,541.73	5,178.87	500.84	316.38	6,541.24	5,178.39
Equity Share Capital	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			56,858.29	49,857.30			56,854.29	49,853.79
<b>Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)</b>								
Basic (Not Annualised)*	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.borosil.com).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 24.05.2024

**For Borosil Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Shreevar Kheruka**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN : 01802416)

**Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)**  
 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
 Tel : 022-66816400; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations (net)	8,287	6,908	6,564	28,665	21,029	17,676	17,107	16,623	68,706	66,007
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	933	853	222	3,075	1,320	1,881	1,610	1,327	6,297	7,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	933	853	222	3,075	1,320	1,881	1,610	1,327	6,297	7,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	682	616	78	2,220	931	1,411	1,168	950	4,584	5,373
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	426	610	(4,549)	1,941	(3,726)	1,163	1,103	(3,710)	4,320	822
6	Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,761	2,742	2,765	2,742	2,765	2,761	2,742	2,765	2,742
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	44,756	42,568	42,568	44,756	42,568	55,096	50,853	50,853	55,096	50,853
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic :	1.22	1.11	(8.47)	4.01	(6.90)	2.53	2.11	(6.88)	8.29	1.26
	Diluted :	1.19	1.09	(8.20)	3.91	(6.67)	2.46	2.06	(6.62)	8.07	1.23

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.allieddigital.net.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2024.  
 3. The Board of Directors have proposed a final dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : May 23, 2024

**Sd/-**  
**Nitin Shah**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00189903

**ASHOK LEYLAND**  
*Koi Manzil Door Nahin*  
**ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000; Fax: +91 44 2220 6001;  
 CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
1	Total revenue from operations	11,266.69	11,625.67	38,367.03	36,144.14	13,577.58	13,202.55	45,790.64	41,672.60
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,471.09	1,068.08	3,885.90	2,025.79	1,581.92	1,152.12	4,190.29	2,217.04
3	Net Profit before tax	1,401.43	1,124.51	3,792.18	2,110.40	1,515.68	1,210.11	4,106.07	2,264.93
4	Net Profit for the period / year	900.41	751.41	2,617.87	1,380.11	933.69	799.87	2,696.34	1,358.82
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income / (Loss) (after tax) ]	893.34	737.75	2,596.81	1,377.47	1,508.27	1,038.56	3,219.54	1,437.15
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61
7	Other equity	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,710.99	8,258.15	8,710.99	8,258.15
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of ₹1/- each)								
	a) Basic	3.07	2.56	8.92	4.70	2.91	2.56	8.46	4.22
	b) Diluted	3.06	2.56	8.90	4.70	2.90	2.55	8.45	4.21

**Notes :**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com).  
 (2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**SHENU AGARWAL**  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai  
 Date : May 24, 2024

Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com

**HINDUJA GROUP**

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD						
Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C Bhubalbhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No.: 022-23686618						
E-mail Id: <a href="mailto:hw@winmoreleasingandholdings.com">hw@winmoreleasingandholdings.com</a> CIN No.: 167120MH1984PLC272432;						
Website: <a href="http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com">www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com</a>						
Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2024						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Restated	Audited
Total income from operations	6.95	6.27	26.54	2,468.39	2,308.35	15,472.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.00)	(590.80)	(619.03)	(13.48)	(380.49)	1,673.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.00)	(589.50)	(619.03)	(20.64)	(379.19)	(1,393.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.48)	(590.36)	(621.26)	(21.12)	(386.20)	(1,395.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(637.12)	(639.41)	(575.07)	(34.91)	(434.89)	(1,354.69)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(62.72)	(59.10)	(62.19)	(2.11)	(38.66)	(139.73)
Basic & Diluted						

TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.										
Bringing Polymers To Life										
CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240										
Regd. Office: 101, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu (U.T.) 396 210										
Corp. Office: 55, Corporate Avenue, Sakinaka Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 Website: <a href="http://www.timeplastic.com">www.timeplastic.com</a> ; Email: <a href="mailto:investors@timeplastic.com">investors@timeplastic.com</a>										
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024										
(₹ In Lakhs)										
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2024	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2024	Year Ended 31/03/2023	Quarter Ended 31/03/2024	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2024	Year Ended 31/03/2023	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	78.761	67.003	263.304	224.250	139.432	119.238	499.250	428.944	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	5.458	4.093	15.950	11.121	9.235	6.357	31.044	21.904	
3	Total Comprehensive Income	5.454	4.092	15.946	11.121	9.236	6.281	31.082	22.233	
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,269	2,261	2,269	2,261	2,269	2,261	2,269	2,261	
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	174,551	161,230	-	-	252,775	224,437	
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)									
a. Basic		2.41	1.81	7.04	4.92	4.08	2.81	13.71	9.69	
b. Diluted		2.40	1.80	7.02	4.89	4.07	2.80	13.67	9.64	
7	Net Worth excluding Revaluation reserve	176.820	163.491	176.820	163.491	255.044	226.698	255.044	226.698	
8	Outstanding Debt	70.009	74.855	70.009	74.855	74.461	81.025	74.461	81.025	
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.46	0.40	0.46	0.29	0.36	0.29	0.36	
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.79	6.26	2.91	2.21	3.62	5.21	4.01	2.73	
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.42	6.26	6.59	5.55	8.02	5.21	6.95	5.52	

ASHIANA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED										
Reg. Office: No.34, Andal Nagar, Baluchetty Chattram, Kancheepuram Taluk, Kancheepuram Distt.- 631551 (Tamil Nadu) Tel No.: +91-44-28344820, Website: <a href="http://www.aail.in">www.aail.in</a>										
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024										
(₹ In Lakhs)										
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended				
		Audited 31.03.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations Including Other Income (Net)	28.56	30.88	22.46	115.80	102.13				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.63	4.83	1.72	12.93	(2.64)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.63	4.83	1.72	12.93	(2.64)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.13	4.83	1.72	12.43	(2.64)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.13	4.83	1.72	12.43	(2.64)				
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(206.88)	(219.31)				
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)									
(a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.11	0.11	0.04	0.27	(0.06)				
(b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	0.11	0.11	0.04	0.27	(0.06)				

युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अॅण्ड एक्सपोर्टस् लिमिटेड										
नों. कार्यालय : १११०, रजेजा चेंबर, ११ वा मजला, २१३, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१.										
दूरध्वनी : ०२२-६६३०१४०० • फॅक्स : ०२२-२२०४४१३९ • वेबसाईट : <a href="http://www.eurotexgroup.com">www.eurotexgroup.com</a>										
• ई-मेल : <a href="mailto:eurotex@eurotexgroup.com">eurotex@eurotexgroup.com</a> • सीआयएन : एल७२००एमएच१९८७७एस००२२५८										
३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष										
(₹. लाखांमध्ये)										
अनु. क्र.	तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष						
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४					
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१५४.६०	३२.७०	६२४.५९	२९१.६८	७९६.६६				
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/तोटा	(१४.९२)	(१९६.४२)	३६९.५२	(६५३.४३)	(२५६.७८)				
३	कालावधीकरिता करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	(१४.९२)	(१९६.४२)	३६९.५२	(६५३.४३)	(२५६.७८)				
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर एकूण सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	(१४५.५३)	(२२२.८३)	१६२.९२	(६८९.६८)	(३०६.५७)				
५	समभाग भांडवल	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२				
६	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)				(३,५९०.४७)	(२,९००.८१)				
७	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे)	(१.०८)	(२.२४)	४.२२	(७.४७)	(२.९३)				
८	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर) (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे)	(१.०८)	(२.२४)	४.२२	(७.४७)	(२.९३)				

टिपा:

- सेबी (लिटस्टींग ऑफिशियल अॅण्ड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायरमेंट्स रेग्युलेशन्स) २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आणि वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतरा आहे. तिमाही आणि वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- हे विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड) रुल, २०१५ (इंड एएस) सहावातला कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड) रुल, २०१५ चा नियम ३ आणि कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड) अकाऊंटिंग रुल, २०१६ ला अनुसरून बनवले आहे.
- विद्यमान कालावधीच्या सादरीकरणशी त्यास तुलनायोग्य करण्याकरिता आवश्यक भासेल तेथे मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गणित/पुनर्रचित केली आहे.

युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अॅण्ड एक्सपोर्टस् लिमिटेड करिता  
के. के. पतोडिया  
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
(डीआयएन: ००२७३३५)

ठिकाण: मुंबई  
दिनांक: २४ मे, २०२४

**“तेजुकाया कॉर्प”**

आमच्या प्रस्तावित प्लॉट सर्वेक्षण क्रमांक ३/५२, ३ए/५२, ३ब/५२, डॉ. ए. रोड, लालबाग, मुंबई येथील “तेजुकाया मेन्शन” या रहिवासी व व्यावसायिक पुनर्विकास प्रकल्पाला पर्यावरण विभाग महाराष्ट्र शासन मुंबई, यांच्याकडून पर्यावरण विषयक मंजूरी देण्यात आली आहे.

सदर पर्यावरण विषयक मंजूरीची प्रत महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळ यांच्या कार्यालयामध्ये आणि पर्यावरण विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन यांच्या <http://ec.maharashtra.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे.

**जाहीर सूचना**

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, मी येथे खालील लिखित परिशिष्टात अधिक तपशीलवारपणे वर्णिलेल्या (१) श्री. सुबोध सुहास पेंढे (२) सौ. सोनाली सुबोध पेंढे यांच्या मालकीच्या पुढील मिळकतीच्या नामाधिकारांची तपशीलवार कत आहे.

कोणत्याही व्यक्तींना सदर मिळकतीच्या विरोधात विक्री, अदलाबदल, महाग, भेट, विक्रय, प्रभार, निवाह, वास्त, ताबा, भाडेपट्टा, धारणाधिकार किंवा अन्य कसेहीच्या मार्गे कोणताही दावा असल्यास कुपचा त्यांनी तसे लिखित स्वरूपात दस्तावेजी पुराव्यासह निमन्ववाधारीकरांना सदर सूचनेपुढील १४ दिवसांच्या आत कळवावे. कसूर केल्यास, नशा व्यक्तींचे दावे त्यागित/परित्यागित किंवा सोडून दिल्याचे मानले जातील आणि त्यानंतर ते विचारात घेतले जाणार नाहीत.

मिळकतीचे परिशिष्ट

लोअर फ्लोर विभागाचा सी.एस. क्र. ४६४ धाक जमिनीवर बांधकामित लोधा पार्क, पांडुरंग सुचकर मार्ग, अरुळी, मुंबई ४०००१३ येथे स्थित मारबुज ए व्हिग अशा जात इमारतीमधील ४१व्या मजल्यावरील मोबापित अंदाजे १२४१ चौरस फीट चढई क्षेत्र फ्लॉट क्र. ४१०३ त्यासह २(दोन) कार पार्किंग स्पेस धाक क्र. पी५-१५३ आणि पी५-१९९ च्या वापरचा अनन्य हक्क.

अॅड. निवसी शाह (उच्च न्यायालय, मुंबई)  
द्वारे हर्मित शाह, ६०४ वेस्ट व्ह्यू हार्बर्ट्स,  
२२० भालचंद्र रोड, माटुंगा (पू), मुंबई-४०००१९  
ई : [hdshah22@gmail.com](mailto:hdshah22@gmail.com)

दिनांकित २५ मे २०२४

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

**LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**

Notice is hereby given that the Share Certificate in respect of Unit No. A 306 Certificate No.28, Distinctive No. 136 to 140 Name of Member: Shakuntala D. Rajpal & Mr. Mahesh D. Rajpal & Ms. Usha issued by the Byculla Service Industries Premises Co-op Society Ltd. Dadaji Konddev Cross Marg, Byculla East, Mumbai-400027 is lost or misplaced. Objection If any, for issue of duplicate Share Certificate should be lodged within 15 days from the date hereof.

Place : Byculla, Mumbai  
Date : 25/05/2024

RPtech													
Rashi Peripherals Limited													
(formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)													
Registered office: Ariosto House, 5th Floor, Junction of N.S.Phadke Road, Telli Gali, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 069													
CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039													
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024													
(Rupees in millions)													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended					
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023				
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)				
1	Total Income from Operations	30,022.27	22,589.76	110,946.98	94,542.79	28,613.19	22,233.08	107,309.95	92,622.51				
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	451.68	370.47	1,812.74	1,646.26	390.36	355.68	1,753.89	1,640.85				
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	555.50	370.47	1,916.56	1,646.26	390.36	355.68	1,753.89	1,640.85				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	470.61	239.03	1,438.58	1,233.43	324.02	266.86	1,333.88	1,230.72				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	455.09	175.74	1,399.25	1,200.44	299.61	205.11	1,292.97	1,195.09				
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 5/- per share)	329.50	208.92	329.50	208.92	329.50	208.92	329.50	208.92				
7	Other equity			15,176.34	6,792.96								
8	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share) (Rs.)*												
	Basic	7.09	5.80	31.14	29.50	5.77	6.39	29.41	29.45				
	Diluted	7.09	5.80	31.14	29.50	5.77	6.39	29.41	29.45				

\* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024 & March 31, 2023, are not annualised.

1 The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 24, 2024.

3 The full format of financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the company's website [www.rptechindia.com](http://www.rptechindia.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
-sd-  
Krishna Kumar Choudhary  
Chairman & Wholetime Director  
DIN: 00215919

BOROSIL										
बोरोसिल लिमिटेड										
CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722										
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ११०९, क्रीसेन्डो, जी-ब्लॉक, एमसीए क्लब समोर, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व) मुंबई - ४०००१९.										
फोन क्र. : ०२२-६७४०६३०० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६७४०६९१४ वेबसाईट : <a href="http://www.borosil.com">www.borosil.com</a> ई-मेल: <a href="mailto:borosil@borosil.com">borosil@borosil.com</a>										
३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्ष अखेरकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा										
(₹ लाखांमध्ये नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे वाळता)										
तपशील	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रित					
	तिमाही अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)	तिमाही अखेर (३१/०३/२०२३)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२३)	तिमाही अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)	तिमाही अखेर (३१/०३/२०२३)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२३)		
परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२२,८८७.९५	१७,६५३.५७	९४,२२५.९८	७४,९५७.५५	२२,८८७.९५	१७,६५३.५७	९४,२२५.९८	७४,९५७.५५		
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा	६६६.०८	२२२.९२	८,७८३.९९	५,६६७.८२	६६६.०८	२२२.८७	८,७८३.४२	५,६६७.३४		
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता करपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाल्पक बाबीपश्चात)	६६६.०८	२२२.९२	८,७८३.९९	५,६६७.९५	६६६.०८	२२२.८७	८,७८३.४२	५,६६७.६७		
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाल्पक बाबीपश्चात)	५०८.०									